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TONIGHT  IN

TEAM LEADERS

26
POPE

GOALS

Head Coach - Marty Raymond        Asst. Coach - Mark Pederson

2    Chris Kaufman
4    Hank Carisio
6    Jay Langager
7    Scott Balan
8    Sean Hurley
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Matt Pope
11  Bruce Graham
12  Brett Pilkington
14  Tylor Michel
15  Dave Bonk
18  Christian Ban
19  Mark Derlago
20  Danny LaPointe
22  Liam Huculak
23  Donny Grover
25  Ryan Mahrle
27  Chad Painchaud
32  Mike Wirll
36  Tom Morrow
41  Dave McKee
44  Yutaka Fukufuji
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FRANCISCO

GOALS

TEAM LEADERS
Head Coach - Karl Taylor

2    Chad Starling
5    Shawn Germain
6    Darren McMillan
7    Todd Jackson
8    Geoff  Walker
9    Itan Chavira
10  Ryan MacGregor
11  Chris Curran
13  Jon Francisco
17  Dale Reinhardt
18  Tim Kraus
19  Brad Mehalko
20  PJ Atherton
21  Ryan Bowness
22  Dan Knapp
24  Mike Howe
27  David Walker
31  John Murray
34  Kellen Briggs
36  Jeff  Zatkoff
44  Ryan Card
55  Andrew Martens
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Paraskevidekatriaphobia
It’s for real.  Do you have it?  It’s the fear of Friday, the 13th.  Ridiculous, you say?  It’s just another 
day, you say?  

Well try telling that to those poor Crystal Lake summer camp counselors terrorized by Jason Voor-
hees.  Or the Knights Templar, the medieval army of warrior monks whose order was abolished on 
that day.  Or even to the people who did a study in the United Kingdom that noticed the incidence of 
being submitted to the hospital is 52% greater on this Friday the 13th than any other “normal” Friday.

Who’s laughing now????

But not all 13’s are bad, right?  Sean Venedam, for example, is the only Condor to wear #13.  Dan Ma-
rino and Wilt Chamberlain wore it too, although not for the Condors.  And then again, not all Fridays 
are bad either, such as Sgt. Joe Friday from Dragnet.  Now HE was a swell guy, a real trustworthy 
fellow.

But so many terrible and tragic things* have happened on this day, and you think it might be coin-
cidence.  You think this is just a funny day and a clever marketing excuse for PlayStation to release 
Resident Evil 5.  Well, consider these eerie coincidences:

· The fi rst shot fi red on the battlefi eld of Gettysburg
· The Titanic was formally introduced to the public and proclaimed to be ‘unsinkable’
· The assassination of Archduke Ferdinand of Austria, which sparked the First World War
· The Hindenberg zeppelin combusted and plunged to its horrible demise
· The Edmonton Oilers trade Wayne Gretzky to the Los Angeles Kings
· The Kobe Earthquake in Japan in 1995, registering a 6.8 on the Richter scale, killing over 6,400 
people
· The cancellation of Cheers

 Perhaps it’s time to take this fear quite seriously, and give it its due place among the great phobias of 
our time, such as hippopotomonstrosesquippedaliophobia (fear of long words) or arachibutyrophobia 
(fear of peanut butter sticking to the roof of the mouth).  Let us stop taking this so lightly!

 It’s supposed to be a bad luck day for travel, too, so TAKE NOTE, ONTARIO!  Only time will tell if 
the Reign’s performance tonight will just become another side note under the “Friday the 13th” page 
on Wikipedia.  

Beware, and rejoice, paraskevidekatriaphobiacs.  For this is your day… and actually March 13th, too.  
That’s a Friday as well.  Fun stuff!





CONDORS STATS  as of 02.10.09

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
* 10 Matt Pope F 45 26 24 50 -3 62 11 3 1.11 1.38

27 Chad Painchaud RW 48 11 38 49 -12 38 4 1 1.02 0.79
15 Dave Bonk C 36 17 21 38 -9 43 9 0 1.06 1.19
19 Mark Derlago LW 25 16 16 32 -2 18 7 0 1.28 0.72
9 Andrew Ianiero F 48 12 20 32 -10 32 4 0 0.67 0.67

11 Bruce Graham (total) C 48 15 15 30 -24 47 7 0 0.62 0.98
32 Mike Wirll (total) RW 33 9 20 29 -17 26 2 2 0.88 0.79
20 Danny LaPointe (total) C 44 10 14 24 2 51 4 3 0.55 1.16
12 Brett Pilkington (total) C 39 8 16 24 -16 6 2 0 0.62 0.15
25 Ryan Mahrle (total) D 44 3 14 17 -4 30 1 1 0.39 0.68

* 14 Tylor Michel F 41 3 13 16 -9 52 0 0 0.39 1.27
23 Donny Grover (total) D 44 1 13 14 0 61 1 0 0.32 1.39

* 2 Chris Kaufman D 26 1 6 7 -7 20 1 0 0.27 0.77
* 8 Sean Hurley D 31 1 5 6 -12 14 0 0 0.19 0.45

6 Jay Langager D 18 2 3 5 -7 10 2 0 0.28 0.56
22 Liam Huculak RW 34 2 3 5 -15 123 0 0 0.15 3.62
7 Scott Balan D 41 0 5 5 -16 86 0 0 0.12 2.1

* 36 Tom Morrow D 45 0 4 4 -14 48 0 0 0.09 1.07
* 4 Hank Carisio (total) F 3 0 1 1 0 10 0 0 0.33 3.33
* 18 Christian Ban F 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 Yutaka Fukufuji G 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Dave McKee G 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
44 Yutaka Fukufuji 18 877 51 0 3.49 5 9 1 0 513 462 0.901
41 Dave McKee 20 1049 64 0 3.66 5 10 1 2 559 495 0.886



ONTARIO REIGN    as of 02.10.09

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
13 Jon Francisco C 40 18 17 35 1 52 7 0 0.88 1.3

* 8 Geoff Walker RW 46 14 19 33 -3 24 8 0 0.72 0.52
* 18 Tim Kraus C 46 9 20 29 -7 48 3 1 0.63 1.04

7 Todd Jackson LW 46 13 13 26 -6 45 6 2 0.57 0.98
55 Andrew Martens D 35 4 19 23 9 49 2 0 0.66 1.4
17 Maxime Boisclair (total) RW 27 6 16 22 -1 23 6 0 0.81 0.85

* 12 Jon Rheault RW 24 10 10 20 -1 21 3 0 0.83 0.88
27 David Walker D 45 5 13 18 9 75 2 0 0.4 1.67
20 PJ Atherton (total) D 27 5 11 16 -1 24 4 0 0.59 0.89
19 Brad Mehalko RW 40 5 10 15 -7 48 2 0 0.38 1.2

* 17 Dale Reinhardt (total) F 38 5 9 14 -16 12 1 1 0.37 0.32
* 11 Chris Curran LW 46 5 8 13 6 70 0 0 0.28 1.52

10 Ryan MacGregor LW 29 3 8 11 1 52 1 0 0.38 1.79
* 22 Dan Knapp D 33 4 6 10 -5 42 0 0 0.3 1.27
* 24 Mike Howe RW 30 2 5 7 -4 10 1 0 0.23 0.33

5 Shawn Germain D 44 1 6 7 -14 34 0 0 0.16 0.77
6 Darren McMillan D 46 1 6 7 -10 26 0 0 0.15 0.57

* 9 Itan Chavira RW 13 2 4 6 2 2 1 0 0.46 0.15
2 Chad Starling D 46 1 2 3 -5 51 0 0 0.07 1.11

* 44 Denny Johnston RW 2 1 0 1 -2 2 0 0 0.5 1
* 21 Ryan Bowness RW 11 1 0 1 -3 21 0 0 0.09 1.91

34 Kellen Briggs G 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* 36 Jeff Zatkoff G 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* 31 John Murray G 25 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.16

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 36 Jeff Zatkoff 18 1015 38 1 2.25 9 6 1 0 596 558 0.936

34 Kellen Briggs 6 358 14 0 2.35 3 3 0 0 213 199 0.934
* 31 John Murray 24 1407 66 2 2.81 13 8 2 1 799 733 0.917



as of 02/10/09      ECHL LEAGUE STATISTICS 
Rank North GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 Cincinnati Cyclones 49 27 17 2 3 59
2 Elmira Jackals 50 27 19 1 3 58
3 Wheeling Nailers 46 25 14 2 5 57
4 Johnstown Chiefs 47 27 18 2 0 56
5 Dayton Bombers 50 23 22 2 3 51
6 Trenton Devils 45 23 18 2 2 50
7 Reading Royals 48 15 29 2 2 34

Rank South GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Florida Everblades 47 33 12 1 1 68
2 South Carolina Stingrays 47 24 18 2 3 53
3 Charlotte Checkers 45 23 20 1 1 48
4 Gwinnett Gladiators 45 20 20 1 4 45
5 Mississippi Sea Wolves 47 19 24 4 0 42

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Ontario Reign 46 25 17 3 1 54
2 Las Vegas Wranglers 46 24 18 0 4 52
3 Stockton Thunder 49 23 21 3 2 51
4 Bakersfield Condors 48 16 26 3 3 38

Rank West GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Victoria Salmon Kings 49 29 15 2 3 63
2 Alaska Aces 48 27 18 1 2 57
3 Idaho Steelheads 44 26 15 2 1 55
4 Utah Grizzlies 44 16 15 6 7 45
5 Phoenix RoadRunners 44 20 21 1 2 43

National

American

Team Total Games Average
Stockton 126,206 20 6,310

Bakersfield 121,261 21 5,774
Florida 119,836 21 5,706
Ontario 124,146 23 5,398

Gwinnett 139,819 26 5,378

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Gerald Coleman Trenton Devils (total) 22 2.01 0.927 16 3
2 Todd Ford Victoria Salmon Kings 24 2.12 0.93 14 7
3 * Jeff Zatkoff Ontario Reign 18 2.25 0.936 9 6
4 * David Leggio Florida Everblades 24 2.36 0.917 16 5
5 Kevin Lalande Las Vegas Wranglers 21 2.39 0.925 9 8

Player Team GP G
1 Kevin Baker Florida Everblades 46 40
2 Wes Goldie Victoria Salmon Kings 49 38
3 * Bryan Ewing Wheeling Nailers 44 30
4 * Michael Dubuc South Carolina Stingrays 38 28
5 * Matt Pope Bakersfield Condors 45 26
6 * Ryan Huddy Stockton Thunder 46 26
7 * Ryan Cruthers Mississippi Sea Wolves 43 23
8 Jarrett Konkle Johnstown Chiefs (total) 47 23

Player Team GP A
1 * Jordan Morrison Wheeling Nailers 42 42
2 Travis Morin South Carolina Stingrays 47 40
3 Peter Metcalf Florida Everblades 36 39
4 Chad Painchaud Bakersfield Condors 48 38
5 Olivier Filion Victoria Salmon Kings 46 35
6 Colin Hemingway Alaska Aces 46 34
7 Cam Keith Alaska Aces 48 33
8 Ryan Kinasewich Utah Grizzlies 32 32

Player Team GP PIM
1 * Garet Hunt Stockton Thunder 43 197
2 Justin Johnson Cincinnati Cyclones 41 170
3 Thomas Harrison Trenton Devils 33 160
4 Cedrick Bernier Charlotte Checkers (total) 29 148
5 Daniel Sullivan Gwinnett Gladiators 44 145
6 Myles Stoesz Gwinnett Gladiators 34 144
7 Adam Huxley Stockton Thunder 38 144
8 * Kyle Hagel Reading Royals (total) 38 143
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